

POT PIE BASE

Allergen Matrix

	CONTAINS	USED IN FACILITY
Crustacean	N	Y
Egg	N	Y
Fish	N	Y
Milk	Y	Y
Peanut	N	Y
Sesame	N	Y
Soy	Y	Y
Tree Nuts	N	Y
Wheat	Y	Y

Other Food Sensitivity

Sulfites	NA
----------	----

Case Label

100g Unrounded

Nutrition	Value Per 100g
Calcium (mg)	42.4331
Carbohydrates (g)	11.9803
Cholesterol (mg)	20.1890
Calories (kcal)	124.2507
Fat (g)	7.4398
Saturated Fat (g)	4.4936
Trans Fatty Acid (g)	0.2561
Dietary Fiber (2016) (g)	1.2767
Iron (mg)	0.5613
Potassium (mg)	188.0649
Protein (g)	2.3429
Sodium (mg)	442.4404
Total Sugars (g)	3.0203
Added Sugar (g)	0.5985
Vitamin D - mcg (mcg)	0.2950

000000

PERISHABLE - KEEP REFRIGERATED

Pot Pie Base

INGREDIENTS: MILK (MILK, VITAMIN D3 ADDED), POTATOES, WATER, CARROTS, BUTTER (CREAM, SALT), ENRICHED FLOUR (BLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), ONIONS, PEAS, WHIPPING CREAM, CHICKEN FLAVORED SEASONING (SALT, DEXTROSE, BEEF FAT, MALTODEXTRIN, CANOLA OIL, CHICKEN FAT, CORN STARCH, NATURAL FLAVORING (INCLUDING ONION), CHICKEN, HYDROLYZED SOY PROTEIN, DISODIUM INOSINATE/DISODIUM GUANILATE, TURMERIC, PARSLEY), CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF SPICES, NISIN PREPARATION (NISIN (PRESERVATIVE), SALT), ROSEMARY EXTRACT).

CONTAINS: MILK, SOY, WHEAT.

CONTAINS A BIOENGINEERED FOOD INGREDIENT

For more information Please call 330-725-2348 or visit www.sandridge.com

MANUFACTURED BY SANDRIDGE CRAFTED FOODS, MEDINA, OHIO 44256

HEATING INSTRUCTIONS: Heat product to 165°F in original pouch using **boiling water**, **convection oven** or **steamer**. Approximately, 20-30 minutes.

Use By
 ???/??/?? ??

0442583

2583

4 - 4 Lb. Pouches
 Net Wt. 16 Lb (7.26 kg)



(01) 00 072106 25834 0 (17) 000000 (10) 000000

REMOVE PRODUCT FROM POUCH PRIOR TO RETAIL SALE.

Microbiological

Standard Plate Count	100,000/g
Yeast and Mold:	100/g